

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 722 of
2017**

=====

VIYAY PARSHOTTAMBHAI GOHEL....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**Date : 31/07/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Rule. Learned APP Ms. Moxa Thakkar waives service of notice of rule for the respondent – State.

Relief in terms of para 9(C) is granted on the same terms and conditions as were imposed by the learned appellate Judge in appeal, but by furnishing fresh bail bond of Rs.10,000/-.

Direct service permitted.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

shekhar