

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO.
722 of 2017**

=====

VIYAY PARSHOTTAMBHAI GOHEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP is directed to call for the report of Probation Officer, Junagadh in connection with Criminal Case No.2682/2008 registered under Sections 3 and 10 of the Child Labour (Prohibition and Regulation) Act, 1986 in violation of Rules 5(1) and 14 of the Rules made thereunder so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to **24.03.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay