

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO.
722 of 2017**

=====

VIYAY PARSHOTTAMBHAI GOHEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 24/03/2026**ORAL ORDER**

Pursuant to the order dated 10.03.2026 passed by this Court, report dated 21.03.2026 of Probation Officer, Junagadh in connection with Criminal Case No.2682/2008 is received in a sealed cover, which is directed to be taken on record and tagged with the matter.

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant stand over to **07.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)*Ajay*